

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1066 OF 2016

Ismail Shivani & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Commissioner, BMC & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr. S.M. Sabrad,
Advocates for the Petitioner

Ms. Shobha Ajitkumar, Advocate for Respondent BMC

Mr. Anand Mishra i/b. Mr. Ashok Sarogi, for Respondent No.8

CORAM : V.M.KANADE &

M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATED : 15TH APRIL, 2016

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 21st April, 2016. Humdust permitted. MHADA Authorities to inform the Court whether permission for construction of the building up to 6th floor has been sanctioned by them. Respondent No.8 to produce sanctioned plan permitting to construct the building up to 6th floor.
2. Stand over to 21st April, 2016.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(V.M.KANADE, J.)