

vat

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) No.1066 OF 2016

Ismail Shivani and Ors.

....Petitioners

Vs.

The Commissioner, BMC and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. S.M. Sabrad for Petitioners

Ms. Geeta Joglekar for Respondent -BMC

Mr. V.P. Sawant for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

Mr. R.A. Thorat, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. R.R. Verma a/w. Devi Sahu for Respondent No.8

Mr. A.A. Siddiqui for Petitioner in WPL No. 1133 of 2016.

***CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S. KARNIK , JJ.***

DATE : APRIL 21, 2016

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 26th April, 2016.
2. To be heard along with WP (L) No. 1133 of 2016.

M.S.KARNIK, J.

V.M. KANADE, J.