

vat

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) No.1066 OF 2016

Ismail Shivani and Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The Commissioner, BMC & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) No. 1133 OF 2016

Abdul Qaiyoom CoatwalaPetitioner
Vs.
The Commissioner,
Municipal Corporation of Greater MumbaiRespondent

Mr. Atul Damale, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. S.M. Sabrad for Petitioner in
WPL 1066 of 2016

Mr. Afroz Siddiqui for Petitioners in WPL No. 1133 of 2016

Ms. Geeta Joglekar for Respondent -BMC

Mr. Vishwaji Sawant for Respondent Nos.4 and 5

Mr. Ranjit Thorat a/w. Suryajeet Chavan a/w. Mr.R.R. Varma for Respondent
No.8

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S. KARNIK , JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 26, 2016

P.C. :

1. Respondent No. 8 has not filed their reply so far. Reply to be filed within one week.

2. It is clarified that any construction work , if already made by Respondent No.8, shall be subject to the further orders that may be passed by this Court in this petition and they will not claim any equities. Stand over to 3.5.2016.

M.S.KARNIK, J.

V.M. KANADE, J.