

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1066 OF 2016

Mr.Ismail Shivani and another .. Petitioners
Vs.
The Commissioner
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and others .. Respondents

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1133 OF 2016

Mr.Abdul Quiyoom Coatwala .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Commissioner
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and others .. Respondents

Mr.Atul Damle, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.S.M.Sabrad, for the
Petitioner in WPL/1066/16.
Mr.Afroz Siddiqui, for Petitioner in WPL/1133/16.
Ms.Shobha Ajitkumar, for Respondent – B.M.C.
Mr.Vishwajit Sawant, for Respondents No. 4 & 5.
Mr.Vaibhav Ugale, for Respondent No.6.
Mr.Akhil Kupade, for Respondent No.7.
Mr.Ranjit Thorat a/w Mr.Suryajeet Chavan a/w
Mr.R.R.Varma, for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 04th MAY, 2016**

PC. :

. Mr.Ranjit Thorat, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 8 submits that copy of the affidavit in reply filed by MHADA was received. He seeks time to file reply. We are informed that stop work notice has been issued by MHADA. Secondly, we have already observed that any construction work will be subject to further orders that may be passed by this Court. Hence, stand over to 16/06/2016. The Corporation to file their reply before the next date and serve copy of the reply on the petitioners and respondents in advance.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(V. M. KANADE, J.)