

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2017

Ismail Shivani And AnrPetitioner
V/S

The Commissioner Municipal Corporation OfRespondent
Greater Mumbai And 7 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1133 OF 2016

Mr.abdul Qaiyoom CoatwalaPetitioner
V/S

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation OfRespondent
Greater Mumbai

Mr. Atul G. Damle, Sr. Counsel a/w Suresh M Sabrad For
Petitioner in WP/357/17

Mr. Abhishek PAndey i/b A.A.Siddiquie for petitioner in
WPL/1133/16

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for respondent BMC

Mr. Anand Mishra i/b R R Varma for Res No 08

Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav i/b Mr. Vishwajit Parshuram Sawant for
Res. No. 4 & 5

Vaibhav V Ugle for Res. No. 6

Mr. Akhil Kupade for Res No 07

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2017

P.C. :

At the request made by Ld. Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 8, Stand over to 21/07/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)