

Ladda

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 357 OF 2017

WITH

WRIT PETITION No. 1614 OF 2017

Ismail Shivani & Ors .. Petitioners.

Vs

The Commissioner, BMC & Ors .. Respondents.

Mr. V.N.Walawalkar i/b Mr. S.M.Sabrad for petitioner in WP/357/17.

Mr. Afroz Siddiquie a/w Mr. Farzana Sawant for petitioner in WP/661/2017.

Mr. Javed Shaikh & Ms. Yamuna Parekh & Ms. Rupali Adate for Respondent MCGM in both matters.

Mr. Vaibhav Ugle for Respondent no. 6 in WP/357/17 & for Respondent no. 6 in WP/1614/17.

Mr. V.P.Sawant for Respondent MHADA in both matters.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent State in WP/1614/17.

Mr. A. Mishra i/b Mr. R. R. Verma for Respondent no. 8.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &  
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATED :- 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The MHADA to file its affidavit after perusing the contents of the Writ Petition as well as the Inspection Report submitted by the Municipal Corporation dated 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 within a period of two weeks from today. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**

**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**