

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2026.05.07
17:25:29 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.357 OF 2017

Ismail Shivani and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1614 OF 2017

Mr.Abdul Qaiyoom Coatwala .. Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Pratik Sabrad i/b Mr.Suresh Sabrad, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Prakash Chavan, Advocate for Respondent-BMC.

Mr.Vaibhav Ugle a/w Mr.Shubham Paswan and Mr.Aditya Shinde,
Advocate for Respondent No.6.

Ms.Sayali Apte i/b Mr.PG.Lad, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5-
Mhada in WP/357/2017.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 6th MAY, 2026

P C.

- 1.** At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr.Pratik Sabrad, stand over to 1st July 2026 so as to enable him to establish contact with the client.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)